

8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD, WESTMINSTER, CA 92683 • (714) 898-3311

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE WESTMINSTER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

ADJOURNED SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 26, 2024 at 8:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I, Ashton R. Arocho, MMC, City Clerk for the City of Westminster, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE AND CERTIFY that the Mayor and City Council at the Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2024 at 8:00 p.m., voted by a 3-0-2-0 roll call vote (AYES: C.NGUYEN, HO, MANZO; NOES: None; ABSENT: Phan West, N. Nguyen; ABSTAIN: None) adjourned the Special Meeting of June 25, 2024 at 9:17 p.m. to an *Adjourned Special Meeting* to be held on **WEDNESDAY**, June 26, 2024 AT 8:00 PM, via in-person at 8200 Westminster Blvd, Westminster, California 92683.

The Adjourned Special Meeting will be held for the purpose of continuing the items as listed on the Adjourned Special Meeting Agenda.

Dated and Signed on June 25, 2024 at 10:00 P.M.

/s/Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted on the Bulletin Board outside of the Council Chambers, where completely accessible to the public; and online.

/s/Ashton R. Arocho, MMC City Clerk

Chi Charlie Nguyen Mayor Kimberly Ho Vice Mayor District 3 Amy Phan West Council Member District 1 Carlos Manzo Council Member District 2 NamQuan Nguyen Council Member District 4 Christine Cordon City Manager